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Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGah Draft.  This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGah Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the text with the baseline documents).

TGah Editor: Editing instructions preceded by “TGah Editor” are instructions to the TGah editor to modify existing material in the TGah draft.  As a result of adopting the changes, the TGah editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGah Draft.
CID 3164
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Proposed
Resolution

	3164
	10.1.2

	315

	20

	If the S1G Beacon frame is the only beacon frame generated in an S1G BSS then there is nowhere else in an S1G BSS that can be stated otherwise. Remove the "unless explicitly stated otherwise" in P315L20 and replace "refers to that" with and all references to it, refer to that". Also, the correct terminology is "TSF timer" rather than "TSF counter". For consistency replace "TSF counter" with "TSF timer" in P315L34.

	As in comment.

	Accepted



CIDs 3046, 3166, 3049, and 3050
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Proposed
Resolution

	3046

	101.3.10.2

	317

	3

	"S1G Beacon frames shall be transmitted in an S1G BSS and S1G IBSS."

This statement is either unnecessary or incomplete.
It is incomplete because it does not state who transmits the frames.
	Either reword to informative,  delete,  or add a subject.

	Revised - 

Agree with the commenter in principle.

Changed the text accordingly.

TGah Editor to make changes shown in 14/1156r1

	3166

	10.1.3.10.2

	317

	7

	The presence of the Next TBTT field in the S1G Beacon needs to be better specified for both cases, with and without TSBTT existence. Also there is already an acronym for "TBTT or TSBTT" i.e., T(S)BTT.

	Replace "If n is greater than 1, the Next TBTT Present field shall be set to 1 and the Next TBTT field shall be present in S1G Beacon frames." with " If n is greater than 1, the Next TBTT field shall be present in S1G Beacon frames; otherwise it shall not be present in S1G Beacon frames." Replace "TBTT or TSBTT" with T(S)BTT" throughout this paragraph. Also it seems we dont need the Next TBTT all the time in TSBTTs. Consider relaxing the requirement.
	Revised - 

Agree with the commenter in principle.

Relaxed the requirement on Next TBTT field  since it is not necessary at TBTT. 
Changed the text accordingly. 
TGah Editor to make changes shown in 14/1156r1

	3049

	10.1.3.10.2

	317

	11

	"At each TBTT or TSBTT the AP should suspend the decrementing of the backoff timer for any pending nonbeacon transmission and transmit the S1G Beacon frame according to the medium access rules specified in Clause 9 (MAC sublayer functional description)."

There is no justificaiton for this being a "should".   Failure to suspend gives an AP an unfair advantage.
	Change "should" to "shall"

	Rejected - 
The sentence is based on the baseline spec. In clause 10.1.3.2 Beacon generation in non-DMG infrastructure networks in REVmc D3.1, it is specified  “At each TBTT the AP should suspend the decrementing of the

backoff timer ~ “ . There is no reason to change the same behavior specified in the baseline.


	3050

	10.1.3.10.2

	317

	11

	"At each TBTT or TSBTT the AP should suspend the decrementing of the backoff timer for any pending nonbeacon transmission and transmit the S1G Beacon frame according to the medium access rules specified in Clause 9 (MAC sublayer functional description)."

This rule should generally be followed with a rule that says when decrementing the backoff timer is un-suspended.  I don't see it.
	Add a matching statement indicating when the backoff timer is restarted.

	Rejected - 

The sentence is based on the baseline spec. In clause 10.1.3.2 Beacon generation in non-DMG infrastructure networks in REVmc D3.1.

In REVmc, there is no matching statement that says when decreamenting the backoff timer is unsuspended.

To add this statement to 11ah spec, REVmc should be updated first and then 11ah should adopt the same statement.


Proposed Remedy (CID 3046 and 3166):

Instructions to TGah Editor: Change the subclause 10.1.3.10.2 as follows: 

· Generation of S1G Beacon frames

S1G Beacon frames shall be transmitted in an S1G BSS and S1G IBSS. In an infrastructure BSS, S1G Beacon frames shall be transmitted by an S1G AP. Each S1G STA in an IBSS shall transmit S1G Beacon frames
. An AP may further define the timing for the BSS by sending S1G Beacon frames according to the dot11ShortBeaconPeriod. The value for the dot11ShortBeaconPeriod shall be such that dot11BeaconPeriod = ndot11ShortBeaconPeriod, where n is a positive integer. This defines a series of TSBTTs exactly dot11ShortBeaconPeriod TUs apart. If n is greater than 1, the Next TBTT Present field shall be set to 1 and the Next TBTT field shall be present in S1G Beacon frames transmitted at TSBTT that is not a TBTT; otherwise it shall not be present in S1G Beacon frames
. Time 0 is defined to be a T(S)BTT or TSBTT with the S1G Beacon frame being a DTIM. At each T(S)BTT or TSBTT, the AP shall schedule an S1G Beacon frame as the next frame for transmission. At each T(S)BTT or TSBTT the AP should suspend the decrementing of the backoff timer for any pending non-beacon transmission and transmit the S1G Beacon frame according to the medium access rules specified in Clause 9 (MAC sublayer functional description). The beacon period is included in S1G Beacon and (Short) Probe Response frames, and a STA shall adopt that beacon period when joining the S1G BSS and S1G IBSS, i.e., the STA shall set its dot11BeaconPeriod variable to that beacon period. If dot11ShortBeaconInterval is equal to true, the Short Beacon Interval element is included in an S1G Beacon and (Short) Probe Response frames, and a STA shall adopt that short beacon period when joining the S1G BSS or S1G IBSS, i.e., the STA shall set its dot11ShortBeaconPeriod variable to that short beacon period.
CID 3167
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Proposed
Resolution

	3167
	10.1.3.10.3

	317

	55

	list explicitly which value shall be increased by one unit, i.e., "the value obtained from the TSF Completion field"

	As in comment.

	Accepted



CID 3051
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Proposed
Resolution

	3051
	10.1.3.10.4

	317

	62

	"If the ScanType parameter indicates a passive scan, the S1G STA shall listen to each channel scanned for no longer than a maximum duration defined by the MaxChannelTime parameter"

Why is this under "Passive scanning with S1G Beacon",  as it appears not to have any dependency on it?   Why is this any different to 10.1.4.2.1?
	Remove subclause.

	Rejected –
During LB200 comment resolution, the same CID (CID 2790) has been discussed and rejected.

Although 10.1.4.2.1 and 10.1.3.10.4 both contain identical content, 10.1.3.10.4 implies that S1G Beacon frames are used instead of Beacon frames for passive scanning in 11ah. So it is better to insert the clause 10.1.3.10.4.


CIDs 3630 and 3052
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Proposed
Resolution

	3630

	10.1.3.10.5

	318

	7

	Does this refer to IBSS or Infrastructure BSS

	If IBSS,specify IBSS. If infrastructure,specify if the transmitting STA is an AP or a non-AP STA.
	Revised - 

Agree with the commenter in principle.

Since 11ah does not exclude IBSS, both IBSS and infrastructure BSS should be included in the description.

Changed the text accordingly.

TGah Editor to make changes shown in 14/1156r1

	3052

	10.1.3.10.5

	318

	6

	There is no need for a separate subclause, and it's in the wrong place anyway.

	Move "an S1G STA shall stop transmitting S1G Beacon frames." to 10.1.6 and delete this subclause.
	Revised - 

Agree with the commenter in principle.

Changed the text accordingly.

TGah Editor to make changes shown in 14/1156r1


Proposed Remedy (CID 3630 and 3052):

Instructions to TGah Editor: Delete Subcluase 101.3.10.5 Terminating a BSS from 11ah D2.1
10.1.3.10.5 Terminating a BSS
An infrastructure BSS may be terminated at any time. In addition to procedures described in 10.1.6 (Terminating a BSS)(#3287), upon receipt of an MLME-STOP.request primitive, an S1G STA shall stop transmitting S1G Beacon frames.
Instructions to TGah Editor: Modify the subclause 10.1.6 in REVmc D3.1 as follows: 

10.1.6 Terminating a BSS

An infrastructure BSS or PBSS(11ad) may be terminated at any time. A STA may cease support for an IBSS
 that it formed at any time. Upon receipt of an MLME-STOP.request primitive, a STA shall stop transmitting Beacon, S1G Beacon , (Short) Probe Response, DMG Beacon, and Announce frame(11ad)(Ed) and deauthenticate all associated STAs. 
Abstract





This submission proposes comment resolutions on Clauses 10.1.2 and 10.1.3.


CIDs: 3164, 3046, 3166, 3049, 3050, 3167, 3051, 3630, and 3052  (9 CIDs)





Changes in the text refer to: Draft P802.11ah/D2.1 and P802.11-REVmc/D3.1











�CID 3046


�CID 3166. Relaxed the requirement on the Next TBTT – It shall be present at TSBTT that is not a TBTT.


�This also includes S1G IBSS.
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